26.11.2014 directing the learned senior counsel appearing for the 

respondents No. 1 - 8 to take specific instructions as to why the 

petitioners are not yet provided with electricity connection even after the 

petitioners had deposited an amount of Rs. 77,188/- (Rupees seventy 

seven thousand one hundred and eighty-eight) only as electricty 

connection fee to the respondent No. 1.  

Mr. R.Majaw, learned counsel appearing for the 

petitioners submits at the Bar that the respondents had already 

provided with electricity connection.  

In this factual context, the learned counsel for the